
63364-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 63364-2023 - Competition
Germany-Hanover: Installation of traffic lights
OJ S 22/2023 31/01/2023
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: infra Infrastrukturgesellschaft Region Hannover GmbH
Postal address: Gradestr. 20
Town: Hannover
NUTS code: DE929 Region Hannover
Postal code: 30163
Country: Germany
E-mail: m.altemoeller@infra-hannover.de
Telephone: +49 511357798-54

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://my.vergabe.rib.de
Address of the buyer profile: https://my.vergabe.rib.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.meinauftrag.rib.de/public/DetailsByPlatformIdAndTenderId/platformId/3
/tenderId/119540
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://my.vergabe.rib.
de

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other activity: Verwaltung der Stadtbahninfrastruktur Hannover

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
GLW + Hbs Gleidingen/Orpheusweg - Bau der Lichtsignanlagen
Reference number: 127505-09

Main CPV code
45316212 Installation of traffic lights

Type of contract
Works

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/63364-2023
mailto:m.altemoeller@infra-hannover.de?subject=TED
https://my.vergabe.rib.de
https://my.vergabe.rib.de
https://www.meinauftrag.rib.de/public/DetailsByPlatformIdAndTenderId/platformId/3/tenderId/119540
https://www.meinauftrag.rib.de/public/DetailsByPlatformIdAndTenderId/platformId/3/tenderId/119540
https://my.vergabe.rib.de
https://my.vergabe.rib.de


63364-2023 Page 2/4

III.1.1.

III.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4. Short description
Bau der Lichtsignalanlagen

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE929 Region Hannover

Description of the procurement
Bau der Lichtsignalanlagen

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/08/2023 End: 15/10/2023
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information

Conditions for participation

Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to 
enrolment on professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions: 
Als Eigenerklärung vorzulegen:
- Angaben zur Eintragung im Berufs- oder Handelsregister des Sitzes oder Wohnsitzes des 
Unternehmens;
- Angaben, ob ein Insolvenzverfahren oder ein vergleichbares gesetzlich geregeltes Verfahren 
eröffnet/dieEröffnung beantragt/mangels Masse abgelehnt/ein Insolvenzplan rechtskräftig 
bestätigt wurde oder ob sich dasUnternehmen in Liquidation befindet;
- Angabe, dass nachweislich keine schwere Verfehlung begangen wurde, die die 
Zuverlässigkeit als Bewerberin Frage stellt;
- Angaben, dass die Verpflichtung zur Zahlung von Steuern und Abgaben sowie der Beiträge 
zur gesetzlichenSozialversicherung ordnungsgemäß erfüllt ist;



63364-2023 Page 3/4

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

III.1.3.

III.1.2.

- Angabe, dass sich das Unternehmen bei der Berufsgenossenschaft angemeldet hat.

Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
- Angaben über die Ausführung von Leistungen in den letzten 3 abgeschlossenen 
Geschäftsjahren,
die mit der zu vergebenden Leistung vergleichbar sind
- Angabe der Zahl der in den letzten 3 abgeschlossenen Geschäftsjahren
jahresdurchschnittlich beschäftigten Arbeitskräfte, gegliedert nach Lohngruppen
mit gesondert ausgewiesenem technischen Leitungspersonal
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required: 
Nachweis der Typprüfung des Steuergerätes bei der LHH (OCIT-Integrationstest) ist mit 
Angebotsabgabe einzureichen.

Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria: 
- Angaben zur Eintragung im
Berufsregister des Sitzes oder Wohnsitzes des Unternehmens
- Angaben, ob ein Insolvenzverfahren oder ein vergleichbares gesetzlich geregeltes
Verfahren eröffnet/die Eröffnung beantragt/mangels Masse abgelehnt/ein Insolvenzplan
rechtskräftig bestätigt wurde oder ob sich das Unternehmen in Liquidation befindet
- Angabe, dass nachweislich keine schwere Verfehlung begangen wurde, die die
Zuverlässigkeit als Bewerber in Frage stellt
- Angaben, dass die Verpflichtung zur Zahlung von Steuern und Abgaben sowie
der Beiträge zur gesetzlichen Sozialversicherung ordnungsgemäß erfüllt ist
- Angabe, dass sich das Unternehmen bei der Berufsgenossenschaft angemeldet
hat
Gelangt das Angebot eines nicht präqualifizierten Bieters in die engere Wahl,
sind die im
Formblatt 124 angegebenen Bescheinigungen innerhalb von 6 Kalendertagen
nach Aufforderung vorzulegen.

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 28/02/2023 14:00Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates



63364-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 07/04/2023

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 28/02/2023 14:00Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer Niedersachsen beim Nds. Ministerium für Wirtschaft, Arbeit, 
Verkehr und Digitalisierung
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postal code: 21339
Country: Germany
Telephone: +49 4131153308
Fax: +49 4131152943

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: NN
Town: NN
Country: Germany

Date of dispatch of this notice
26/01/2023


